

OUR IMPACT

OUR STORY

The ESC Region 12 Technology Foundation was established in 2012 and is dedicated to providing additional resources to Central Texas schools for technology programs. Grant funds are restricted to the purchase of state-of-the-art equipment and/or programs that enhance learning through the integration of technology in the classroom. The Foundation is deeply committed to supporting the education of all students in Region 12, which includes 77 school districts and 9 charter schools in 12 counties.



The purpose of the Foundation is to generate, manage and distribute funds for technology programs not funded by tax dollars. Funding to schools is supplemental.



2023 Funds Awarded: **\$76,885** Funds Awarded Since 2012: **\$609,218**



2023 Students Served: **3,783** Students Served Since 2012: **27,349**

OUR 2023 DONORS

The Foundation thrives because of our generous donors. Their steadfast support helps ensure equal access to the creative and innovative use of technology in classrooms across Central Texas.

PARTNERS (GIFTS OF \$10,000+)

Bird Kultgen Ford ESC Region 12 E-Rate Consulting Services

CHAMPIONS (GIFTS OF \$5,000 TO \$9,999)

Alliance Bank Central Texas Gravely Attorneys & Counselors Universal Benefits Consortium

FRIENDS (GIFTS UP TO \$4,999)

EGT Institute, Inc. Enterprise Holdings Foundation First National Bank of Central Texas TCG Group Holdings

OUR BOARD

The Foundation is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization governed by a volunteer board of directors representing a cross-section of citizens who are dedicated to education and share a vision for excellence in our schools. We could not begin to do what we do without the efforts of these selfless men and women.

Chair: Dr. Alexis Neumann, Superintendent, Rapoport Academy Vice-Chair: Dr. Michael Novotny, Superintendent, Salado ISD Melissa Bosley, Superintendent, Wortham ISD Cory Dickman, Owner, Rogue Capital Dr. Brandon Hubbard, Superintendent, Chilton ISD Chris Oliveras, Chief Marketing Officer, Gravely Attorneys & Counselors Dr. Bobby Ott, Superintendent, Temple ISD Ricky Thompson, President, Alliance Bank Central Texas John Turpin, ESC Region 12 Board Representative

100% OF EVERY DOLLAR DIRECTLY SERVES CENTRAL TEXAS STUDENTS | WWW.ESC12.NET/TECH